



Mendocino County

Legislation Text

File #: 18-1747, **Version:** 1

To: Board of Supervisors

From: Probation

Meeting Date: June 19, 2018

Department Contact: Izen Locatelli

Phone: 234-6911

Department Contact: Bridgett Summers

Phone: 234-6946

Item Type: Consent Agenda

Time Allocated for Item: N/A

Agenda Title:

Approval of Fourth Amendment to BOS Agreement No. 17-075 with Ford Street Project in the Amount of \$20,000, for a Total Agreement Amount of \$80,000, to Provide Standard 5 Day Detoxification Treatment Services for Clients Referred by the Probation Department, Extending the Termination Date from June 30, 2018 to June 30, 2019

Recommended Action/Motion:

Approve fourth amendment to BOS Agreement No. 17-075 with Ford Street Project in the amount of \$20,000, for a total Agreement amount of \$80,000, to provide standard 5 day detoxification treatment services for clients referred by the Probation Department; extend the termination date from June 30, 2018 to June 30, 2019; and authorize Chair to sign same.

Previous Board/Board Committee Actions:

The Board of Supervisors approved the third amendment of the original Department Agreement on August 1, 2017, increasing the agreement by \$20,000, for a total agreement amount of \$60,000 and extending the termination date from June 30, 2017 to June 30, 2018.

Summary of Request:

Ford Street Project provides, on a twenty-four hour basis, a licensed social model detox program for clients referred by the Probation Department. Services include: transportation from Ford Street and oversight of prospective client to appropriate medical provider to obtain medical clearance for social detox, the provision of short term emergency shelter, referral to health services including outpatient detox, general alcohol education, food services, screening for residential treatment referral, short term crisis intervention counseling, emergency clothing, and personal hygiene support and supplies.

Alternative Action/Motion:

Return for additional options or information.

Supplemental Information Available Online at: N/A

Fiscal Impact:

Source of Funding: AB109 Community Corrections (50%) and SB678 (50%)
Current F/Y Cost: \$20,000

Budgeted in Current F/Y: Yes
Annual Recurring Cost: \$0.00

Supervisory District: All

Vote Requirement: Majority

Agreement/Resolution/Ordinance Approved by County Counsel: Yes

CEO Liaison: Janelle Rau, Deputy CEO

CEO Review: Yes

CEO Comments:



FOR COB USE ONLY

Executed By: Meribeth Dermond

Final Status: Approved

Date: June 20, 2018

Executed Item No.: Agreement Number: 17-075-A1

Note to Department:

Executed Documents Returned to

Department: Originals 2 Hand Delivered

yes Executed Agreement Sent to Auditor?

yes